

Section 34, line 19, strike out the word "they," and insert the word "it."

Section 34, line 41, strike out the word "twenty," and insert the word "ten."

Which were severally read and adopted.

Mr. Fields submitted the following amendment:

Section 31, line 8, strike out "300," and insert "500."

Which was determined in the negative.

Also, the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Strike out all after "made," in the 26th line, to the word "provided," in line 28.

The yeas and nays being demanded,

Said amendment was adopted, as follows:

AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs. President,	Longwell,
Blake,	Miller,
Compton,	Stephenson,
Crawford,	Spates,
Davis,	Sellman,
Downs,	Spencer,
Dennis,	Steiner,
Fields,	Timmons,
Henry,	Williams—19.
Jump,	

NEGATIVE.

Messrs. Denson, Earle—2.

Mr. Longwell submitted the following amendment:

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

Amend section 31, line 7, by adding after the word "association," "or its agent or agents in this State."

Which was adopted.

Also, the following amendment:

AMENDMENTS PROPOSED.

Strike out after the word "dollars," in the 7th line, section 31, to the word "provided," in the 16th line, and insert "and in addition, a tax shall be levied, of 1 and 1½ per cent on the gross amount of premiums charged or collected for said company or association during the last license year, which report of premiums the general agent is hereby required to make under oath to the Insurance Commissioner."